monetary damages award in the matter of the action is brought by a party primarily for the 

recovery of monetary damages. 

NC 1D- 25. Limitation of amount of recovery 

Punitive damages were awarded against defendant and shall not exceed three times the amount 

of compensatory damages or two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250.000) 

The North Carolina Court of Appeal gave the right for the Trial Court To determine that 

Plaintiff's claim for punitive damages against defendant was frivolous and malicious 

(Page 3 ) .The Trial Court Judge was deceiving the North Carolina Court of Appeal for number